PERSONNEL

#17P

RESOLUTION NO. 11734

ACCEPT RESIGNATION OF LAURA SPROW, SOCIAL WORKER, FRANKLIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Laura Sprow, Social Worker, Franklin Lakes School District, effective June 30, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Laura Sprow.

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	June 09, 2015	
#18P		RESOLUTION NO. 11735
RETIREMENT OF SUSAN FITZPATRICK		
BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the request for retirement of Susan FitzPatrick, ParaEducator, Woodside Avenue School, effective June 30, 2015.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Susan FitzPatrick.		
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	June 09, 2015	